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Halloween Disco 
The Halloween themed disco was a great 
success this week and was very well         
attended. The children all had a wonderful 
time and it was the busiest disco we have 
had. The children's costumes were fabulous. 

 

Drop off and Collections  
Could we please ask parents to be considerate to the local residents when dropping off and collecting 
your children. Cars are being parked across peoples drive ways and blocking access to residents roads 
causing the school to receive complaints. We would really appreciate your assistance in this matter and 
help your child's school maintain its good reputation within the local community. Thank you. 

Parent Consultations 

Consultations will take place on Monday 21st 
and Wednesday 23rd October. Mrs Smith 
will be available for SENco appointments on 
either evening. Simply contact the school 
office to make an appointment.   

Parent Support Coffee Morning 
Wednesday 20th November 

9.15-10.30am 
Everyone is welcome! 

Football Superstars 
Well done to our year 3/4 football team who played their third 
league fixture on Monday and won a whopping 6-0! Credit where it 
is due to these girls - they played outstanding football and 
worked really well as a team. You should all be very proud of    
yourselves. 

Beautiful Buttons 
We would like to ask if anyone has any large 
buttons at home that they could donate for a  
school project. They can be any colour just as 
large as possible. You can drop them in at the 
office or send them via your child's class. We 
would be very grateful. Thank you.  



 

 

              

 

Apley Hub School Phone No:  07514 230470 

Breakfast Club Phone No: 07514  229353 

DATE EVENT 

Monday 21st October Parent Consultations 

Wednesday 23rd October Parent Consultations 

Thursday 24th October  School Photos  

Friday 25th October Pupils Break Up For Half Term 

Monday 4th November Pupils Return to School 

Thursday 7th November Year 5 Trip To        London 

Friday 8th November Year 5 return at 
approximately 5.30pm 

Friday 8th November WW1 Centenary Day 

Monday 11th to Friday 
15th November 

Year 6 Arthog Trip 

Monday 11th to Friday 
15th November 

Anti-Bullying Week 

Tuesday 12th November Base 7 Parent Lunch – 
12.00pm 

Friday 15th November Children In Need – Wear Your 
Spots For Pudsey 

Friday 15th November Fireworks Spectacular 

Tuesday 19th November Base 8 Parent Lunch – 
12.00pm 

Wednesday 20th November Parent Support Coffee 
Morning 9.15-10.30 in the 

hall 

Thursday 21st November Reception Literacy Information 
Session for Parents – 2.30pm 

Thursday 21st November Reception African Drumming  
Workshop 

Tuesday 26th November Base 14 Parent Lunch – 
12.00pm 

Friday 29th November FAWS Mufti Day in School 

Friday 29th November Reception Break Time Cake 
Sale 

Tuesday 3rd December Base 13 Parent Lunch – 
12.00pm 

Thursday 5th December Year 3 RE trip to Hadley 
Trinity Church  

Friday 6th December School Christmas Fayre – 
3.15pm – 5pm 

Monday 9th December Key Stage 1 Christmas 
Performance  - 10.00am 

Tuesday 10th December Hadley Parish Christmas Choir 
Concert 

All newsletters, dates and school information is available on our website at http://www.apleywoodprimaryschool.org.uk 

 

Stickers Galore 
We would to like to say a big thank you to all the 
parents, children and staff that have been bringing 
in the Aldi stickers for us to collect over the past 
few weeks. 
WE ARE NEARLY THERE! Only two more rows to 
fill. If you keep collecting and bringing them into 
school that would be absolutely fantastic. Thank you! 

 


